
RESOLUTION NO.  R2017 - _____ 

 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE  

LAKE DECATUR DREDGING & OAKLEY SEDIMENT BASIN 

REHABILITATION PROJECT PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 

AGREEMENT WITH CHASTAIN & ASSOCIATES LLC FOR A COST 

ADDITION AND TIME EXTENSION - CITY PROJECT W1314 

 

 __________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

DECATUR, ILLINOIS: 

 
 Section 1.  That the Agreement between Chastain & Associates LLC, and the City 
of Decatur for the Lake Decatur Dredging & Oakley Sediment Basin Rehabilitation 
Project, and the same is hereby modified and amended to authorize a Cost Addition of 
$293,695.88 and a Time Extension of 546 days revising the completion date to June 30, 
2020. 
 
 Section 2.  That the Mayor and City Clerk be, and they are hereby, authorized and 
directed to execute, said Change Order #1 to the Agreement between the City of Decatur, 
Illinois and Chastain & Associates LLC. 
 
 Section 3.  That the Director of Water Management hereby certifies that the need 
for these changes were not foreseeable at the time said original Agreement was entered 
into. 
 
 PRESENTED and ADOPTED this 17th day of January, 2017. 
 
 
 
      __________________________________ 
       Julie Moore Wolfe, Mayor 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
______________________________ 
      Debbie Bright, City Clerk 


