A2%,  City of Decatur, Iflinois

i | ’

£25 #1 Gary K. Anderson Plaza Change Order
/ Decatur, L 62523-1196

WS

Date: 1/8/2017 Project: Lake Decatur Dredging & QOakley Sediment Basin Rehabilitation
Request No. 1 [[]Final Project Number: w1314

Contractor: Chastain & Associates LLC
Address: 5 North Country Club Road
Decatur, 1L 62521

| recommend that an addition of  $293,695.88 be made io the above contract.
[ deduction
I recommend that an extension of 546 days be made to the above contract completion date.

The revised completion date is now  6/30/2020

Amount of original contract $ 897,900.00
Amount of previous change orders 3 0
Amount of current change order $ 293,605.88
Armount of adjusted/final contract 3 1,191,595.88
addition
Totalnet [} deduction  to date $ 293,605.88 whichis 32,709 9% of Contract Price

State fully the nature and reason for the change order Chastain contract originally had a 8 year completion date of 12/31/2018.

Afterwards, a dredging contract with Great Lakes Dredge & Dock was authorized with a 8 year completion date of 12/31/2019.

Due to post dredging site repairs (grading, landscaping, seeding, etc.) the completion date is now estimated to be 6/30/2020.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000 or more or the time of completion is increased or
decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements shall be checkeg.

The undersigned determine that the change is germane to the original coniract as signed, because:

Provision for this work is included in the original contract.

Work of this type was included in the original contract, and the additionat efforts of this work are within the intent of
the contract.

The change represents an adjustment required by the contract, based on unpredictable developments in the work.

The change in design is necessary to fulfill the original intent of the Contract.

OO O

Other: {(Explain)

Recommended Keﬁ% Movnpa” 1/9/2017

Director of Water Management Date
Approved Attested
Mayor City Gierk
Date Date

Page 1 of 1



